
CHANGE ORDER (CO) NO. __004____ 

PROJECT: DR 2004 – Bayridge Flood Reduction Phase 1 

OWNER:  City of League City 

ENGINEER:   LJA Engineers 

CONTRACTOR: G.W. Phillips Concrete Construction, Inc 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract: 

DESCRIPTION AND REASON FOR THIS CO: 

This change order will increase the contract to cover changes in traffic control required by TxDOT, and 
increased contract time to cover the work plus time through council approval. 

This places the substantial completion date at July 16, 2025 

DESCRIBE CONTRACT PRICE (INCREASE/DECREASE) CHANGE FOR THIS CO: 

TxDOT required changes in traffic control result in a contract increase to cover materials and installation of 
temporary pavement in the median at Bayridge Drive. 

ATTACHMENTS: Cost proposals 

CHANGES IN CONTRACT PRICE 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $ 919,283.45 
NET CHANGES FROM PREVIOUS CO: $        39,238.00 
CHANGE BY THIS CO:  $ 32,800.00 
CONTRACT PRICE WITH ALL APPROVED CO: $ 991,324.45 

CHANGES IN CONTRACT TIME 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME:  80 
NET CHANGES FROM PREVIOUS CO: 119 
CHANGE BY THIS CO:  21 
CONTRACT TIME WITH APPROVED CO: 220 



 
 
 
RECOMMENDED BY:       DATE:     
    Anthony Talluto, Project Manager 
 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED  BY:   
 
 
 
         DATE:     
    Ron Bavarian, Executive Director of 
    Capital Projects  
 
 
 
         DATE:     
    John Baumgartner, City Manager 
 



 G.W. Phillips Concrete Construction, Inc.  
117 Oates Road Houston, Texas 77013 Ph: (713) 674-9400 

 

BAY RIDGE FLOOD REDUCTION – PHASE 1 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 – TEMP BASE 

 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UM QTY  UNIT   TOTAL  
CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 - TEMP BASE  

   

1 

SAW-CUT, BREAK, AND REMOVE APPROX. 285 LF OF 2' 
WIDE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER. EXCAVATE AND 
STOCKPILE APPROX. 145 CY OF SPOILS FROM EXISTING 
MEDIAN. LOWERING OF EXISTING (2) WATER VALVE 
COVERS DOWN TO GRADE TO PROPOSED TEMPORARY 
PAVEMENT. INSTALLATION OF 6" OF COMPACTED BLACK 
BASE, INCLUDES GRADING AND COMPACTION FOR 
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL. INCLUDES REMOVAL 
UPON COMPLETION OF PHASE 2 TCP. 
1 DAY SAW CUT 
1 DAY BREAK AND REMOVE 
2 DAYS FOR EXCAVATION OF THE MEDIAN 
2 DAYS FOR BLACK BASE  
6 ADDITIONAL WORKING DAYS 
PLUS, EVERY DAY FROM 4/15/2025 UNTIL CITY APPROVAL 

LS 1  $   32,800.00   $   32,800.00  

     TOTAL:   $   32,800.00  

 


